LYK Vertical Oil-fired Hot Water Boiler Series
Qingdao (Qingdao-Seatech) Marine Boiler Works Limited
LYK is vertical type oil-fired hot water boiler, generating hot water by means
of burning of fuel oil, applicable for shipboard heating of jacket cooling
water, fuel oil tanks, domestic water, air-conditioning, etc.
The boiler feature automatic control and fail-safe design for unmanned
operation of modern ships.  Alternatively, the boilers can be operated
manually in case of emergency or cold starting.

(kg)
Water
inlet
valve
Water
outlet
valve
Safety
valve
Water
drain
valve
Furnace
drain
valve
LYK166-0.3 166 0.3 1450 Ø500 850 DN150 Ø460 6- Ø18 450 DN25 DN25 DN25 DN20 DN25
LYK250/3-80-2 250 0.2 2190 Ø580 900 DN120 Ø530 8- Ø18 770 DN25 DN25 DN25 DN25 DN32
LYK375/4.8-90-1 375 0.5 1835 Ø666 930 DN150 Ø610 8- Ø18 840 DN32 DN32 DN25 DN25 DN32
LYK418-0.4 418 0.4 1900 Ø690 950 DN200 Ø650 12- Ø20 920 DN32 DN32 DN25 DN25 DN25
LYK523-0.4 523 0.4 2002 Ø760 980 DN150 Ø694 10- Ø18 944 DN40 DN40 DN32 DN25 DN25
LYK750-0.4 750 0.4 2100 Ø910 1250 DN250 Ø868 12- Ø22 1236 DN50 DN50 DN32 DN25 DN25
LYK840-0.4 840 0.4 2100 Ø 960 1200 DN250 Ø 910 12- Ø22 1580 DN50 DN50 DN50 DN25 DN25
LYK1000-0.4 1000 0.4 2200 Ø1100 1300 DN250 Ø1020 12- Ø22 1560 DN50 DN50 DN50 DN25 DN25
LYK1250-0.4 1250 0.4 2250 Ø1200 1350 DN300 Ø1100 12- Ø22 1840 DN50 DN50 DN50 DN25 DN25
Note:
1. Boilers are delivered based on a technical specification agreed with the customer who specified technical
requirements, scope of delivery and classification.
2. Basic design data should include boiler model, type, specifications, capacity, working pressure, fuel oil type,